RO
TA
RY
 B
TA
®
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
All specifications subject to change without notice.

Rotor Inertia	 2.56 (gm-cm2)
Weight	 3.0 oz (85 gms)
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle clockwise rotation
unit rated at 12.7 VDC, specify 195190-029).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock products
available through distribution.
1	 Continuously pulsed at stated watts and duty cycle
2	 Single pulse at stated watts (with coil at ambient room
temperature 20°C)
3	 Typical energize time based on a 0.5 oz-in torque load including
14 gm-cm2 of inertia
4	 Other coil awg sizes available — please consult factory
5	 Reference number of turns
Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160
info@ermec.cominfo@ermec.cominfo@ermec.com
ERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONA
C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22
08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN
ERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRID
C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4
28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN
bilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.com
portugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.com
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
Typical Torque @ 20°C (see notes)
5
(0.04)
Stroke - Degrees
0
De-energized Energized
1 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 5 0
10
(0.07)
15
(0.10)
20
(0.14)
T
o
rq
u
e
-
o
z-
in
 (
N
m
)
■ 10% Duty Cycle 100W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 40W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 20W
Notes:
Torque curves shown are without spring.
Typical standard spring has a torque of 1.0 oz-in.
Torque values are for reference only.
-0.1553 + 0.001 dia
-(Ø3.945 + 0.025)
both ends
0.55
(13.97)
max
0.719
(18.26)
-1.188 + 0.015 dia
-(Ø30.17 + 0.38)
0.719

Rotor Inertia	 9.14 (gm-cm2)
Weight	 5.0 oz (142 gms)
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle clockwise rotation
unit rated at 25.9 VDC, specify 195191-031).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock products
available through distribution.
Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160
info@ermec.cominfo@ermec.cominfo@ermec.com
ERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONA
C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22
08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN
ERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRID
C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4
28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN
bilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.com
portugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.com
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
Typical Torque @ 20°C (see notes)
Notes:
Torque curves shown are without spring.
Typical standard spring has a torque of 1.9 oz-in.
Torque values are for reference only.
Stroke - Degrees
0
De-energized Energized
1 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 5 0
10
(0.07)
20
(0.14)
30
(0.21)
T
o
rq
u
e
-
o
z-
in
 (
N
m
)
■ 10% Duty Cycle 130W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 52W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 26W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 13W
0.67
(17.02)
max
0.875
(22.23)
-1.375 + 0.015 dia
-(Ø34.93 + 0.38)
0.890
(22.61)
max
-0.438 + 0.010
-(11.12 + 0.25)
-0.1861 + 0.001 dia
-(Ø4.726 + 0.025)
both ends
10.0
(254.0)
min leads
#26 AWG
5-40 NC
2A thds

Rotor Inertia	 13.92 (gm-cm2)
Weight	 8.0 oz (227 gms)
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle clockwise rotation
unit rated at 13.2 VDC, specify 190834-026).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock products
available through distribution.
1	 Continuously pulsed at stated watts and duty cycle
2	 Single pulse at stated watts (with coil at ambient room
temperature 20°C)
3	 Typical energize time based on a 2.4 oz-in torque load including
14 gm-cm2 of inertia
4	 Other coil awg sizes available — please consult factory
5	 Reference number of turns
Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160
info@ermec.cominfo@ermec.cominfo@ermec.com
ERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONA
C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22
08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN
ERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRID
C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4
28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN
bilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.com
portugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.com
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
Typical Torque @ 20°C (see notes)
Notes:
Torque curves shown are without spring.
Typical standard spring has a torque of 3.0 oz-in.
Torque values are for reference only.
Stroke - Degrees
0
De-energized Energized
1 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 5 0
1
(0.11)
2
(0.23)
3
(0.34)
4
(0.45)
T
o
rq
u
e
-
lb
-i
n
 (
N
m
)
■ 10% Duty Cycle 145W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 58W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 29W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 14.5W
0.81
(20.6)
max
1.062
(26.97)
-1.625 + 0.015 dia
-(Ø41.28 + 0.38)
1.055
(26.80)
max
-(35.92 + 0.64)
0.375

Rotor Inertia	 30.36 (gm-cm2)
Weight	 13.5 oz (382 gms)
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle clockwise rotation
unit rated at 26.7 VDC, specify 190835-027).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock products
available through distribution.
1	 Continuously pulsed at stated watts and duty cycle
2	 Single pulse at stated watts (with coil at ambient room
temperature 20°C)
3	 Typical energize time based on a 5.0 oz-in torque load including
14 gm-cm2 of inertia
4	 Other coil awg sizes available — please consult factory
5	 Reference number of turns
Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160
info@ermec.cominfo@ermec.cominfo@ermec.com
ERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONA
C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22
08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN
ERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRID
C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4
28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN
bilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.com
portugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.com
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
Typical Torque @ 20°C (see notes)
Notes:
Torque curves shown are without spring.
Typical standard spring has a torque of 4.0 oz-in.
Torque values are for reference only.
Stroke - Degrees
0
De-energized Energized
1 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 5 0
2
(0.23)
4
(0.45)
6
(0.68)
8
(0.90)
T
o
rq
u
e
-
lb
-i
n
 (
N
m
)
■ 10% Duty Cycle 210W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 84W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 42W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 21W
0.88
(22.4)
max
1.250
(31.75)
-1.937 + 0.015 dia
-(Ø49.20 + 0.38)
1.265
(32.13)
max
-1.627 + 0.025
-(41.33 + 0.64)

Rotor Inertia	 67.15 (gm-cm2)
Weight	 25.0 oz (709 gms)
How to Order
Add the coil awg number (0XX) to the part number (for
example: to order a 25% duty cycle clockwise rotation
unit rated at 25.4 VDC, specify 190836-024).
Please see www.johnsonelectric.com for our list of stock products
available through distribution.
1	 Continuously pulsed at stated watts and duty cycle
2	 Single pulse at stated watts (with coil at ambient room
temperature 20°C)
3	 Typical energize time based on a 14.0 oz-in torque load
including 14 gm-cm2 of inertia
4	 Other coil awg sizes available — please consult factory
5	 Reference number of turns
Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160
info@ermec.cominfo@ermec.cominfo@ermec.com
ERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONA
C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22
08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN
ERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRID
C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4
28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN
bilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.com
portugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.com
Ledex® Solenoids	 www.johnsonelectric.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.8624
Typical Torque @ 20°C (see notes)
Notes:
Torque curves shown are without spring.
Typical standard spring has a torque of 8.0 oz-in.
Torque values are for reference only.
5
(0.57)
Stroke - Degrees
0
T
o
rq
u
e
-
lb
-i
n
 (
N
m
)
De-energized Energized
1 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 5 0
10
(1.13)
15
(1.70)
■ 10% Duty Cycle 320W
■ 25% Duty Cycle 128W
■ 50% Duty Cycle 64W
■ 100% Duty Cycle 32W
1.03
(26.2)
max
1.438
(36.53)
-2.312 + 0.015 dia
-(Ø58.72 + 0.38)
1.625
(41.27)
max
0.500
(12.70)
-0.719 + 0.010
-(18.26 + 0.25)